PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerko WENDE	04/12/2011
Frank NISS	04/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lufthansa Technik AG
Street Address:	Weg beim Jager 193
City:	22335 Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13069658	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dschlue@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Roetzel & Andress
Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123646.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Schlue

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026115 FRAME: 0745

CH \$40.00

501499508

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Gerko WENDE

Address:

Neumunstersche Str. 37

20251 Hamburg

GERMANY

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Frank NISS

Address:

Klotzenmoor3

22453 Hamburg

GERMANY

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Lufthansa Technik AG

Principal Place Of Business:

Weg beim Jager 193

22335 Hamburg

State of Incorporation:

GERMANY

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

CAMERA UNIT IN PARTICULAR FOR SURVEILLANCE IN A TRANSPORTATION

MEANS

1

PATENT REEL: 026115 FRAME: 0746 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(1)	United States Patent Application No13/069,658 filed c	on the	_23 rd
day of	. <u>M</u>	larch, 2011 ; or	•	
(2	.)	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assign	ment, w	e, as
ASSIGN	OR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to	insert a	bove
the filing	date	and/or application number when they become known.		
		United States Patent Application No, filed on	;	D T
			•	
(3)	United States Patent No(if applicable)		-

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above Application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any patent issuing from the above-identified application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

2

ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, oaths, declarations, instruments or affidavits, and generally do all other lawful acts, deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof and to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR(S)' heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said ASSIGNEE.

Signed at Hambury on this 12 day of April 2017

Gerko WENDE

Signed at Hamburg An this 12 day of April 2011

By: 4 / 198

1740920.01.123646.0004